R71H, 125°C Single Metallized Polypropylene Film, Radial,
SMPS PFC Applications (Automotive Grade)
Polypropylene Pulse/High Frequency Capacitors
F3130_R71H (2025-11-03)1 | YAGEOGroup.com
Benefits
•	 Voltage range: 450 – 630 VDC
•	 Capacitance range: 0.033 – 22 µF
•	 Lead Spacing: 10 – 27.5 mm

Not suitable for across-the-line application (see Suppressor
Capacitors).
Part Number System
R71 X I 4100 AA H0 K
Series
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Lead Spacing
(mm)
Capacitance Code
(pF)
Packaging Internal Use
Capacitance
Tolerance
Metallized
Polypropylene
X = 450
V = 520
P = 630
F = 10
I = 15
N = 22.5
R = 27.5
The last three
digits represent
significant figures.
The first digit
specifies the total
number of zeros to
be added.
See Ordering
Options Table
H0
H1
H2
H3
H4
H5
H6
H7
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
R71H, 125°C Single Metallized Polypropylene Film, Radial,
SMPS PFC Applications (Automotive Grade)
Polypropylene Pulse/High Frequency Capacitors
2 | YAGEOGroup.com F3130_R71H (2025-11-03)
Ordering Options Table
Lead Spacing